

2  
3 HOUSE COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT AMENDMENT TO SB264, AS  
4 ENGROSSED

5  
6  
7  
8  
9 On page 2, line 15, after "and" insert the  
10 following:

11 no later than

12  
13 On page 2, line 17, delete "nationally recognized"  
14 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

15 qualified

16  
17 On page 3, line 5, after "company" insert the  
18 following:

19 and shall be deducted before the distribution of the  
20 net proceeds. The contingency fee shall not exceed 15 percent  
21 of the total amount of each successful bid at auction and  
22 shall be added as a premium to the total amount of each  
23 successful bid at auction

24  
25 On page 3, line 9, delete "nationally recognized"  
26 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

27 qualified

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13

On page 4, line 8, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

Any provision of law to the contrary notwithstanding, the

On page 4, lines 13 and 19, delete "state" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

State General Fund

On page 4, lines 14 and 19, after "county" insert the following:

general fund